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Whereabouts
Mrs. HMary P. Wood,

SEP 14 1910

Mr. Harry L, Keefe,
Walthill,
Nebr,

Incloced is a letter sent to Mrs. Mary Pappan Wood,
Walthill, Nebr., on July 14, 1910, in reply to a letter of
hers regarding the return home of her son Louis Webster from
Carlisle,

This letter has been returned from the dead-letter
office and is sent to you because the 0ffice knows of no
better way to reash Mrs. Wood.

Very respeotfully,

9-LLN-12 C::;Ltuq Chief Education Division.
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Louis Webster, ' =

—
Carlisle, Peansylvania. © —~

Sir: <
This Office received your letter of June 5, 1510, ‘;f;

asking for the privilege of going home. This letter was
gent to the Superintendent of Carlisle, who says that when
you made application to go to the counbtry to work at your
trade, you promised 'b&- remein thore until September, He says
that this condition wes made in the case ¢f all the boys
who were sent to work at their trnde cnd for this resson,
he thinks that you should be reguired to keep your word
in this patter.

This Office concurs with Superintendent Friedman
regarding this and he haes been instrueted today to keep yom
at work until the time has oxpired for whieh you promised

to merve.
Very respectfully,
(Signed) €, £, Hanke,
7-HVS-12 Second Aseistant Commissioner.
11285
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Employment of ~JUL 14 1310
Louis Vebster. ‘

lioses Friedman, Fsg.,
Superintendent Corlisle Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Sir: h
Referring to the correspondence with you regarding
the return home of Louis Tebster, an Omaha Indian, and to
your letter of June 18, 1910, recommend ing that permission
be not granted him wntil he completes the term for whieh he
promised to serve at his trade in the country, your action
is aprroved and Webster is to be kept on the Job until that
time, when he may be returned, if his time has expired ana
he is entitled to the privilege of return.
Very respectfully,
(Siened) (ﬁ‘fﬁ.ﬁﬁzmir.

7-EXS-12 Second Assistomt Commissionef,
112856
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lrs. Hary Pappan %Wood,

Walthill, Hebrasla,
ladam:

Referring to the correspondence which you have had
with the Superintondent of the Carlisle Sehool, Pennsylvenia,
with reference to the 1 ‘turn of Louis Webster, your son, you
are now informed that this metter was brought to the attention
of Nr. Friedmen, who says that Louis made application to go to
the country to work ot hie %rade and consented voluntarily to
remain ot work until September. Nr. Friedman explains +that
this condition was made in the case of all the boys-who were
sent out to work et their trade, for the reooson that employers
did not care to hire the boye for a temporary period and had
to be assured thet they would not lesve their work unless ab-
solutely necessary.

As Louis is 0ld enough to Xmow his own mind, it is
thought to be perfectly reasonable to require him to live up
to his part of the sgreement, and for that reason, the Supsrin-
tendent of Carlisle will be informed thet Louis Webeter's re=-

twn may be effected when he has finished his work at his trade.
b respect R v cd ) G &7, fHonge

'ﬂﬁaxs-12;1;38§_ Second Aseistont commissioner,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Education-

Sehools. UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL.
45517"1’10 CARLISLE, PA,
¢cis June 18th, 1910,

Transmits commu-
nication for report.

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.
8ir:

Iouis Webster made application to go to
the country to work at his trade, and consented volun-
tarily that he would remain at work until September.
This condition was made in the case of all boys who
were sent out to work at their trade, for the reason
that employers did not care to hire boys for a $empo-~
rary period and had to be assured that boys would not
leave their work unless absolutely necessary,
’ As Louis is of an age when he should have known
his own mind, he is now being expected to live up to his

* part in the matter, and permission can not be granted

him to leave his work for the reason that it is now a
matter of discipline and upon which depends a great deal
of the success that has been met with this year in plac-

ing students at work at their trades, side by side with
white mechanics,
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-2- Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

For the further information of the Office in
regard to this matter, I enclose herewith copies of cor-
respondence that has passed between the boy's mother and
this office.

Very respectfully,

Encls, -2%& 7,

HEM., Superintendent.



May 31, 1910.

Superintendent Carlisle School,
G&"‘liﬂlﬁ » Pa.

Dear Sir:

I an vwriting this lettor for Mary Vood, the
mother of Lewis Webster who is &t your school. She wants
Lewis sent home as soon as possible &s his tine is out
this yeur and he has considerable worlk to do out home
ghe states. Ilease notify her at this place in my care
when he vill be sent and when she may expect him.

Yours very truly

HARRY L. NEFE

HLE-HRF




Mr. NMoses Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,

June 9, 1910.

Carlisle, Penn.

My Friend:

On liey 50, 1910, I mailed you the following

letter:

"l son, Louis Webster, an Omaha Indian, has
been & student at your school for Five vears, and
I understand that his time is not up for about a
month yet, énd I am very anxious for him to eome
howme right away. I am his mother and heed him
here, because I have been sick for some tinme, and
was worse last night. Flease send him at once,
and telegraph me, at ryr expense to Walthill, liehr. ,
telling me what day he leaves thers.

Thanking you in advence, I am,

Your friend,
(5GD) Mary Pappan Viood"

I have never even been favored with on aclnow-

ledgment of the receipt of this letter. 4s you will note above

I asked you to telegraph at my expense. That boy, Louis

Webster, is my son and this is an important matter with ne,

and 1t scems that the lemast you could do wiuld be to give

me the information I ask.

I want him to come home right away, and am willing

to send the ticket or to telegraph a ticket for him, if

necessary.

If I do not receive & reply to this letter im-



mediately, I shall forward the correspondence to the Depart-

ment at Washington, end ask them why it is an Indian receives
this treatment.

Your friend,
HMARY PAPPAN WOOD



June the 11th, 1910.

Mrs. Mery Pappan Wood,
Welthill, Nebraska.
Hy doar HMadam:
Replying to your letter of June the 9th,
I have to sey that immediately upon receipt of your letter
of May the 50th, we wired you as foilows:

"Louis Vebstor can not go home now. Opecial :
request mist come thru Superintendent Kmeale”.

This telegram was gent over the Yostal Line,
et Govermment rate colleet. Jéeter we were informed that
the message had heen turned over to the Western Union Line
and that we were charged for it on this end. 4is delivery
by nmessenger wonuld have meant an additional expense, the
Western Union Line was informed that the messaze be mailed
you froﬁ_W&lthill.

A reply by letter was not deemed necessary,
for under date of June the 3»d, we wrote to your lawyer,
Mr. Harry L. Keefe of Welthill, as follows:

"Referring to your letter of May Siat, this

is to inform you that we have advised lirs. Mary
Wood to the effect thet her son Lounis Webster can



not be sent home immediately and that any special
request for his return home will have to be made
thru Superintendent Knesale.

For your information in this connection I
beg leave to say that the young man's period of
enrolment terminates during the latter part of
this month, but that earlier this spring he con-
sented voluntarily to remain at work at his trade
until September if good wages could be seenred for
hinm,

- Ho is now at work at his trade and is making
higher weges than any other student so employed.
48 he is of an age when he should know his own
mind, Shoxpeomisexhemads it is only fair that
we should expect him to keep his pronmise and that
he ghould remain at work until September.

I would be pleased to have you convey this
information to ies. Wood",

It is to be regretted that the information
wag not conveyed to you as enumerated ahove, but you will
see that all cormmunications relating to this case were
answered irmediately after their receint.

As to the return home of Iouis, I must
say again that this request can not be granted you. This
is a matter of routine business and one in which no special

congsideration can be allowed.

Very truly yours,
M, FRIEDMAN
HEM, Superintendent.



Transmits commu-
nication for report,

f0R A\ L - 6 190

Moses Friedman, an.,‘
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Sir:-
Fnelosed is a communication from Iﬁgis Webster,
Shamokin, Pennsylvenia, sprarently an outing pupil of the
Carlisle Sehool. This letber is submitted for your consid-
eration and prompt report, with return of the enclosure, that
shitable reply thereto may be made to the writer.
Very respectfully,

(Skgmunf)Jl-zi:'zpafikﬁ'

6-BCS~15 Chief Fduecation Division.
10912
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